
A6—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 18,1980

Hay
Markets

Green Dragon
Hay

Eohrata, Pa.
Friday, October 10

Report suppliedbyPDA
28 loads hay and 6 loads

straw.
Alfalfa, few 121.00-138.00;

Mixed hay 89.00-115.00, one
160.00; Timothy hay 71.06
111.00, mostly 85.0(198.00;
Straw 62.00-70.00, one 46.00;
Ear Cora, 9 loads 94.06
128.00; Rye, one $5.25 per
bushel.

New Holland
Hay

New Holland SalesStables
Monday,October 13

Reportsupplied by auction
72 loads.
Alfalfa 106.00-160.00;

Timothy 66.00-101.00; Mixed
49.00-141.00; Straw 64.00-
82.00; Com 90.00-130.00.

Good’s
Hay

Leola,Pa.
Wednesday, October 15

Report supplied by auction
67 loads.
Alfalfa 111.00-147.00;

Timothy 80.00-96.00, few at
103.00; Mixed 73.00-106.00,
two at 132.00 and 133.00;
Straw 63.00-69.00; Com old
100.00-105.00; new 100.00-
103.00; oats 2.25 bu.; com
fodder 49.00.

Regional
Hay

Monday,October 13
(All hay No. 2 and better,

prices paid by the dealers at
the farm andper ton.)

Hay &Straw steady.

Special
Calf Sale
Monterey,-Va.

Friday, October 10Alfalfa 70.00-90.00, few to
100.00; Mixed hay 50.00-
80.00; Timothy hay 45.00-
65.00, few 75.00; Straw 40.00-
50.00, few 30.00; Mulch 25.00-
40.00,

Report supplied byVDA

New Holland
Horse

Monday,October 13
New Holland SalesStables
Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 311

bead of horses, mules, and
ponies. Market steady.

Load of driving Tn. 800.00-
1325.00; One registered
quarter horse 1600.00.

Better horses 550.00-
750.00; Driving horses375.00-
1000.00; Riding horses350.00-
475.00; Lightweight killers
350.00- Heavyweight
killers 525.00-655.00; Mares
45.00- Colts 15.00-35.00;
Geldings 45.00-85.00; Larger
ponies 125.00-265.00.

SPECIAL NOTICEIstHay & Straw Sale
OCTOBER 30 - 12:30 p.m.

And Every Thursday 12:30 P.M.
Thereafter

We need consignors & buyers
We need more hogs Wednesday and Saturday to fillour orders.
FREE refreshments at our first hay and gram sale

Oct. 30. 6

VINTAGE SALES STABLES
L. Robert Frame, Manager

Box 100, Paradise, PA
717-768-8204

215-458-5060 home

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown,Md.
Wednesday,October 8

Report suppliedby auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers

& Heifers mostly steady.
Choice 66.00-68.00; Good
61.00- Medium 60.00
Down. Heifers Good 54.06
57.00; Medium 53.00 Down.
Cows Good run, $2.50 under
last week. High Yield 47.06
48.25; Average 43.0046.00;
Big Middle39.0042.00; Fatty
Herf. 36.0042.00; Shelly 42.00
Down. Fat Bulls $l.OO lower.
Good 56.00-58.25; Medium
52.00- Veal Calves
$2.00-$3.00 higher. Choice
100.00- Good 90.06
99.00; Medium 75.0699.00;
Thin & Stocky 55.0695.00;
Farm Hfrs. to 190.00; Farm
Bulls to 111.00;Light&Weak
70.00 Down. Lambs $2.00
lower. Choice 58.00-60.00;
Good 55.00-57.00; Medium
54.00Down.

STOCKER: Steers 306550
lbs. $2.00 lower. Choice type
73.0679.00; Good 63.0672.00;
Medium 57.0692.00; Culls
56.00 Down. Steers 606950
lbs. Choice 65.0670.00; Good
60.0694.00; Medium 59.00
Down. Heifers (AlTWeights)
Choice 59.0093.00; Good
52.00- Medium 51.00
Down. Bulls Choice 58.06
59.60; Good 53.0657.00;
Medium 52.00 Down.
Springing Heifers to 1,400.00.
Pigs, Hd. Mostly steady
prices. 2630 lbs. 7.0615.00;
4690 lbs. 16.0634.00. Shoats
By Lb. to 39.00. Slaughter
Hogs 50 cents lower. 216230
lbs. 49.2549.75; 246260 lbs.
48.5049.60; 196205 lbs. 45.06
47.00; 276290 lbs. 46.0648.00.
Sows Very active. 306600
lbs. 40.0647.00; Thin Sows
30.5639.00.

There were 2,208 head
sold. All cattle were graded
by Representatives of the
VDACS’s" Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
by thehundredweight.

STEERS: Large m 1:
505-600 lbs. 79.75; 605-700 lbs.
71.00-71.50. Medium No. 1:
Under 400 lbs. 84.5086.25;
406-500 lbs. 81.7585.00; 505-
.600 lbs. 79.00-79.75; 605-700
lbs. 71.50-75.50. Small No. 1:
Under 400 lbs. 70.00-75.25;
405-500 lbs. 75.0082.50; 505-
600 lbs. 70.75-75.00; 605-700
lbs. 66.0067.00.

HEIFERS: Larg<TNo. 1:
505-600 lbs. 62.00-62.50.
Medium No. 1; 350-500 lbs.
64.5068.00; 500800 lbs. 66.00-
67.00; 605-700 lbs. 62.50.
Small No. 1: 350800 lbs.
56.5087.50; 505800 lbs. 56.75.

SpecialFeeder
Cattle Sale
Marshall, Va.

Thursday, October9
Report suppliedby VDA
There were 1,011 head

sold. All cattle were graded
by Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
by the hundredweight.

STEERS: Large Frame
No. 1: 500-600 lbs. 76.00; 600-
700 lbs. 71.00-75.00; 700-600
lbs. 67.50-74.50; 800-900 lbs.
66.50- 900-1000 lbs.
62.50- Medium Frame
No. 1:400500 lbs.66.0069.50;
500600 lbs. 69.0077.50; 600
700 lbs. 68.0079.50; 700800
lbs. 66.75-73.25; 800900 lbs.
66.25-70.00; 9001000 lbs.
66.00-68.00. SmallFrame No.
1: 400500 lbs. 66.0068.00;
500600 lbs. 74.0079.00; 600
700 lbs. 68.7075.00; 700600
lbs. 67.0071.00. Medium &

Large Frame No. 2: 500600
lbs. 64.5067.00; 600700 lbs.
68.0070.00; 700800 lbs. 65.00
67.75.

HEIFERS: Large Frame
No. 1: 500-600 lbs. 55.00; 600
700 lbs. 53.00-56.00; 700-800
lbs. 66.00. Medium Frame
No. 1:400-500 lbs. 53.0054.00;
500-600 lbs. 58.00-59.00; 600-
700 lbs. 55.00-59.00; 700-800
lbs. 57.00-59.00. Small Frame'
No. 1: 400-500 lbs. 56.00-58.00;
500800 lbs. 55.50. Medium &

Large Frame No. 2: 500600
lbs. 54.0055.00.

Shenandoah Valley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, October 11

Report suppliedby auction
STOCKER, FEEDER,

AND SLAUGHTER CAT-
TLE: Good Light Steer
Calves 79.0084.00; Medium
74.0079.00; Plain 69.0074.00;
Good Heavy Steers 65.00
69.50; Medium 60.0065.00;
Plain 55.0060.00; Holstein
Steers 66.50 and down; Good
Light Heifer Calves 60.00
64.50; medium 55.0060.00;
Plain 50.00-55.00; Good
Heavy Heifers 55.0061.00;
Medium 50.00-55.00; Plain
45.00 and down; Slaughter
Cows 42.0048.00; Utilities
36.0041.50; Canners &

Cutters35.50 and down; Milk
& Stock Cows 900.00 and
down; Stock Bulls 65.00 and
down; Slaughter Bulls 42.00
58.00.

CALVES: Veal Calves
96.00 and down; Baby Calves
130.00and down.

SHEEP &LAMBS: Choice
Blue O 61.25; Good Red O
51.00; Feeder Lambs 61.00
and down; Slaughter Ewes
21.50 and down.

HOGS: Top 48.75; Heavy
47.00 and down; Light 30.00;
Sows 46.00 and down; Boars
36.00.

G&M
Livestock

Duncansvllle, Pa.
Monday, October 13

Report suppliedby auction
Compared to last week,

market report steers higher,
cows lower, hogs slightly
higher.

STEERS: Choice 70.00
72.10; Good to Choice 64.00
70.00; Standard to Good
56.0064.00.

HEIFERS: Choice 66.00
70.00; Good to Choice 60.00
66.00; Standard 52.0060.00.

FEEDERSTEERS: Good
to Choice 300500 lbs. 65.00
80.00.

BULLS: 12001794 lbs.
58.0064.00; 9001200 lbs.
52.0058.00.

COWS: Choice 48.0050.50,
Ind. 51.50; Good 44.004000;
Utility 42.00-44.00; Cutters
38.0042.00; Canners Down to
36.00.

CALVES: High Choice
100.00112.00; Good 80.00
100.00; Standard 65.0080.00.
FEEDER PIGS: 15-35 lbs.

12.0025.00; 3550 lbs. 25.00
37.50.

HOGS: 200240 lbs. 49.00
50.60; 170340lbs. 46.0048.00.

SOWS: 38.0046.50. -

~

BOARS; 30.0035.00.
LAMBS; 50.0059.50.
SHEEP: 20.0033.50.

Angus Calf
Sale

Dublin, V«.
Wednesday, October8

Report suppliedby auction
There were 930 head sold.

All cattle were graded by
Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDAstandards and sold
by thehundredweight.

STEERS: Medium Frame
No. 1:300400lbs. 87.0090.50;
400500 lbs. 85.00; 500600 lbs.
79.2561.00; 600700 lbs. 74.00
76.00. Large Frame No. 1;
400500 lbs. 79.0087.00; 500
600 lbs. 74.507560. Small
Frame No. 1: 300400 lbs.

81.5067.00; 400500 lbs. 70.00-
72.75; 500600 lbs. 72.75-75.50.
Large & Medium Frame No.
2: 300-400 lbs. 85.5066.00;
400500 lbs. 73.25-76.00; 500-
600 lbs. 69.25-72.25.

HEIFERS: Medium
Frame No. 1; 300400 lbs.
68.7569.50; 400500 lbs. 68.00-
69.50; 500600 lbs. 64.0066.50.
Large Frame No. 1; 66.75-
68.50; 500600 lbs. 63.5066.50.
Small Frame No. 1: 300400
lbs. 55.0066.50; 400500 lbs.
60.0063.50. Large & Medium
Frame No. 2: 300400 lbs.
60.0069.75; 400500 lbs. 62.50;
500600 lbs. 69.5062.00.

NEW HOLLAND SALES STABLES, Inc.
12Mika East ofLancaster

cnRoute 23, NewHolland, Penns.

Lancaster'
Feeder Cattle
Friday, October 10

Report suppliedby USDA
Today 374
Last Friday
Last Year 613

TREND: Insufficient
volume to fully test trend;
supplymainly in lotsof three
or less as bulk of load lots
sold in Thursday’s special
auction.

WEEKLY
FEEDER PIG

SALE
EVERY

WEDKESDAY
Sale toStart at 1:30P.M.

We Will Receive Your Pigs Anytime
From 7 A.M. Wed. Morning

State Graded Untfl 12Noon.

FEEDER STEERS
MEDIUM FRAME 1: One
lot 575 lb. 74.85, few lots 800
860 lb. 64.2569.75.

SMALL AND MEDIUM
FRAME 1: One lot 395 lb.
75.00 andone lot 480 lb. 70.00.

MEDIUM FRAME 1-2:
One lot 450 lb. 75.50.

MEDIUM FRAME 2: One
lot 605 lb. 67.25.

LARGE FRAME 2:
Couple lots 645-800 lb. 59.25-
59.50.

FEEDER HEIFERS
MEDIUMFRAME 1: Couple
lots380500 lb. 59.2062.00.

FEEDER BULLS
MEDIUM FRAME 1: One
lot 520 lb. 64.25.

MEDIUM FRAME 1-2:
One lot 525 lb. 58.75.

MEDIUM 1 FRAME 2
(HOLSTEINS): One lot 840
lb. 51.00.

Valley
Livestock

Valley Stockyards
Athens,Pa. 1

Monday, October 13
Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 154

cows, 25 bulls, 419 calves, 33
heifers, 17 steers, 123 hogs,
49 lambs, 15 sheep. Cattle
market reported about
steady, calfmarket reported
steady.

50 to 60 Head
more or less

All pigs inspected by StateApproved Veterinarian.
State tag* available at our office foryon to

tagpigs at home to save 25 cents tagging charge.
Tags deliveredif yon call 717-354-4341

our office in advance.
Calf Sale To Be Held

Every Thursday At 3:30P.M.

NORMAN KOLB ABE DIFFENBACH
717-397-5538 717-393-4444

Abe Diffenbach
Auctioneer

Livestock market and auction news

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 31
ON THE FARM MONTHLY

BRED GILT SALE
Sale to start promptly at 1:00

Every 4 weeks

2 & 3 Way Crossbred Gilts
York & Hampshire & Duroc

Local trucker available.
No hogs soldon commission.

NEXT SALE DATE - NOV. 28

Holstein Heifer Calves
195.00; Veal Calves to 92.00;
Bobs, 90-110 lbs. 75.00-97.00;
Bobs, 80 and down lbs. 68.00-
72.50; Grassers & Feeders
45.00- Lambs 53.00-
59.50; Sheep 15.00-29.00;
Hogs, 200-250 lbs. 46.00-51.00;
Sews 35.00-40.00; Boars
33.00- Pigs 10.00-29.50;
Heifers 46.50-54.00; Steers
medium 52.00-57.25; Steers,
feeder 65.00-73.00; Bulls
50.00- Cows, utility
48.50-50.75; Cows, fat 44.00-
46.50; Cows, medium 42.00-
44.00; Cows, poor or small
32.00- Horses to 530.00;
Ponies to 100.00; Goats to
49.00.

Hunter’s
Auction

Monday, October 13
Rising Sun, Md.

Report supplied by auctior
FEEDER HEIFERS:

Good to Choice 51.00-55.00;
Other 47.00-51.00.

FEEDER STEERS:
Standard to Good 65.0049.50.

BULLS; 1800-1940 lbs.
55.00; 600-800 lbs. 52.00-60.00.

COWS: High Choice to
Prime 48.25-49.75; Good to
Standard 46.7547.50; Utility
44.5046.50; Cutters 42.75-
44.25; Canners 39.7544.00.

CALVES: Prime 200-300
lbs. 80.00-91.00; High to
Choice 140-180 lbs. 78.00-
89.00; Good to Choice 120-140
lbs. 83.00-94.00; Holstein
Heifers 137.50-155.00;
Standard to Good 90-110 lbs.
75.00- Utility 70-85
50.00- Low Utility 65-75
lbs. 46.00-68.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 25-30 lbs.
$9 to $l6 by hd.; 3545 lbs. $22
to $34 by hd. I

HOGS: 140-165 lbs. 36
39.00; 185-225lbs. 47

SOWS: 38.50-44.00.
BOARS: 34.00-38.00.

COMPLETE.
CUSTOM
BUTCHER

SHOP
• Leb. Bologna t Pork

Roll
• Slaughtering, Butcher-

ing And Smoking
BURKHOLDER'S
2 Mi. N. of Myerstown, PA

Call Collect
717-933-4104

Located 18 miles south of Lancaster, PA, 6 miles
south of Quanyville, takeRt. 272to Little Britian, turn
north, follow Little Britian Rd. to Jackson Rd. 2nd
farm, OR Take Rt. 222 out of Quanyville to Cedar Hill
Rd. to Little Britian Rd. to Jackson Rd. Watchfor sale
arrows.

Due to farrow 3 days to 4 weeks after sale date.Now
everything vaccinated for both Lepto & Erysipelas,
wormed and sprayed for lice.

CHRIST A. BEILER
RD 2, Quarryville, PA
10HN B. STOLTZFUS


